ORDINANCE NO. 22-75

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED OF	BY COUNCILMAN Symmetry ON THE ALL DAY Octobers, 1975.
,	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE APPOINTING <u>PATRICIA A. STOLL</u> AS A MEMBER ON THE BICENTENNIAL COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.
	THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:
the Bicent	Section 1. Patricia A. Stoll is hereby appointed as a member of ennial Commission of the City of Centerville, Ohio to serve for the d of existance of said Commission.
measure and affecting that the Cundertake formation of	Section 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency d shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency public welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact ity of Centerville, for the good of its citizens has determined to the establishment of a Bicentennial Commission and the immediate of said Commission is esstential in order to allow the activities rtaken by the Commission to be immediately commenced.
•	PASSED this 646 day of Conolor, 1975.
	Mayor of the City of Centérville, Ohio
	he Council of the onterville, Ohio
	<u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>
Ohio, here	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, by certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of No. 82-75, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville the 64% day of 640000, 1975.
	Clerk of the Council
with exist charter an C	is to form, consistency cing ordinances, the nd constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney